
Office Staff Member Position Local Authority Area Work Mobile
number Email Address

SEW Jane O'Toole Chief Executive Officer All Wales 07971261148 janeo@clybiauplantcymru.org

Cardiff Office
(02920
741000)

Clare Dare Lead Childcare Business
Development Officer

South East Wales + West
Wales/Pembrokeshire 07398719735 clared@clybiauplantcymru.org

Megan Morris
Welsh Language

Childcare Business
Development Officer

Cardiff, Newport,
Bridgend, VOG 07376365006 meganm@clybiauplantcymru.org

Nia Downes
Welsh Language

Childcare Business
Development Officer

Monmouthshire, Torfaen,
Bleanau Gwent, Merthyr

Tydfil, RCT
07376 365008 niad@clybiauplantcymru.org

Dawn Bunn National Training
Manager All Wales 07970891522 dawnb@clybiauplantcymru.org

Phoebe Wilson Lead Training Officer All Wales 07966792370 phoebew@clybiauplantcymru.org

Sarah Turton  Lead IQA All Wales 07971184011 saraht@clybiauplantcymru.org

Emma Salter Training Officer SEW 07971967775 emmas@clybiauplantcymru.org

Bethan Jones Training Officer SEW 07971948125 bethanj@clybiauplantcymru.org

Bev Williams Training Officer SEW 07811459926 bevw@clybiauplantcymru.org

NW Nicole Lovatt Development Manager,
NW North Wales 07818407514 nicolel@clybiauplantcymru.org

Colwyn Bay
Office (01492

536318)
Nia Roberts Lead Childcare Business

Development Officer North Wales + Powys 07971967380 niar@clybiauplantcymru.org

Elliw Pierce
Welsh Language

Childcare Business
Development Officer

Anglesey & Gwynedd 07971 948076 elliwp@clybiauplantcymru.org

Rachel Tustin Childcare Business
Development Officer *Conwy + Denbighshire 07717206830 rachelt@clybiauplantcymru.org

Sandra Welsby Childcare Business
Development Officer *Flintshire & Wrexham  07977200327 sandraw@clybiauplantcymru.org

Cath Smith Training Officer NW 07964951959 catherines@clybiauplantcymru.org

Tracey Bargh Training Officer NW 07896416969 traceyb@clybiauplantcymru.org

WW Alex Fudge Development Manager,
SW South Wales Region 07974080780 alexf@clybiauplantcymru.org

Cross Hands
Office (01269

831010)
Sian James

Lead Welsh Language
Childcare Business

Development Officer
All Wales 07971967288 sianej@clybiauplantcymru.org

Sian Jewell Childcare Business
Development Officer

*Abertawe, Castell-nedd
Port Talbot 07966792416 sianj@clybiauplantcymru.org

Megan Pocock-
Tommason 

Welsh Language
Childcare Business

Development Officer

Carmarthenshire &
Ceredigion 07970728610 meganp@clybiauplantcymru.org

Jacqui John Training Officer WW 07977548383 jacquij@clybiauplantcymru.org
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Swyddfa Aelod Staff Swydd Ardal Awdurdod Lleol Rhif Ffôn Symudol Cyfeiriad Ebost

De Dwyrain
Cymru Jane O'Toole Prif Swyddog

Gweithredol Cymru Gyfan 07971261148 janeo@clybiauplantcymru.org

Swyddfa
Caerdydd

(02920
741000)

Clare Dare
Swyddog Datblygu

Busnesau Gofal Plant
Arweiniol 

De Dwyrain Cymru +
Gorllewin  Cymru/Sir

Benfro
07398719735 clared@clybiauplantcymru.org

Megan Morris
Swyddog Datblygu

Busnesau Gofal Plant
Iaith Gymraeg 

Caerdydd, Casnewydd,
Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr 07376365006 meganm@clybiauplantcymru.org

Nia Downes
Swyddog Datblygu

Busnesau Gofal Plant
Iaith Gymraeg 

Sir Fynwy, Torfaen,
Blaenau Gwent, Merthyr

Tudfil, RhCT
07376 365008 niad@clybiauplantcymru.org

Dawn Bunn Rheolwr Hyfforddiant
Cenedlaethol Cymru Gyfan 07970891522 dawnb@clybiauplantcymru.org

Phoebe Wilson Swyddog Hyfforddi
Arweiniol Cymru Gyfan 07966792370 phoebew@clybiauplantcymru.org

Sarah Turton  Asesydd Sicrwydd
Ansawdd Arweiniol Cymru Gyfan 07971184011 saraht@clybiauplantcymru.org

Emma Salter Swyddog Hyfforddi De Dwyrain Cymru 07971967775 emmas@clybiauplantcymru.org

Bethan Jones Swyddog Hyfforddi De Dwyrain Cymru 07971948125 bethanj@clybiauplantcymru.org

Bev Williams Swyddog Hyfforddi De Dwyrain Cymru 07811459926 bevw@clybiauplantcymru.org

Gogledd
Cymru Nicole Lovatt Rheolwr Datblygu,

Gogledd Cymru Gogledd Cymru 07818407514 nicolel@clybiauplantcymru.org

Swyddfa Bae
Colwyn
(01492

536318)

Nia Roberts
Swyddog Datblybu

Busnesau Gofal Plant
Arweiniol

Gogledd Cymru + Powys 07971967380 niar@clybiauplantcymru.org

Elliw Pierce
Swyddog Datblyu

Busnesau Gofal Plant
Iaith Gymraeg

Ynys Môn a Gwynedd 07971 948076 elliwp@clybiauplantcymru.org

Rachel Tustin Swyddog Datblygu
Busnesau Gofal Plant *Conwy a Sir Ddinbych 07717206830 rachelt@clybiauplantcymru.org

Sandra Welsby Swyddog Datblygu
Busnesau Gofal Plant *Sir y Fflint a Wrecsam 07977200327 sandraw@clybiauplantcymru.org

Cath Smith Swyddog Hyfforddi
Arweiniol Gogedd Cymru 07964951959 catherines@clybiauplantcymru.org

Tracey Bargh Swyddog Hyfforddi Gogledd Cymru 07896416969 traceyb@clybiauplantcymru.org

Gorllewin
Cymru Alex Fudge Rheolwr Datblygu, De

Cymru Rhanbarth De Cymru 07974080780 alexf@clybiauplantcymru.org

Swyddfa
Cross Hands

(01269
831010)

Sian James
Swyddog Datblygu

Busnesau Gofal Plant
Iaith Gymraeg Arweiniol

Cymru Gyfan 07971967288 sianej@clybiauplantcymru.org

Sian Jewell Swyddog Datblygu
Busnesau Gofal Plant

*Abertawe, Castell-nedd
Port Talbot 07966792416 sianj@clybiauplantcymru.org

Megan Pocock-
Tommason 

Swyddog Datblygu
Busnesau Gofal Plant

Iaith Gymraeg 

Sir Gaerfyrddin a
Cheredigion 07970728610 meganp@clybiauplantcymru.org

Jacqui John Swyddog Hyfforddi Gorllewin Cymru 07977548383 jacquij@clybiauplantcymru.org
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